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SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 11, 1876. 

CIIAPTER 278. 

[Published April 5, 1876.] 

AN ACT to appropriate to J. henry Tate a certain sum of money 
therein named. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in 
senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. There is hereby appropriated to J. Appropriation. 
IIenry Tate, from the general fund, out of any money 
in the state treasury not otherwise appropriated, the 
sum of four hundred dollars, to reimburse him for 
moneys paid in the contested election case of R. 
May vs. J:lienry Tate. 

SEcrioN 2. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage. 

Approved March 11, 1876. 

CHAPTER 279. 

[Published March 15, 1876.] 

AN AT to appropriate a sum of money therein named for the use 
of the Wisconsin Hospital for the Insane, for the payment of cur-
rent expenses, for repairs and improvements, and for deficiency in 
current expense fund. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in 
senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. There is hereby appropriated out of any Appropriation. 
money in the general fund not otherwise appropri- 
ated, the sum of eighty.three thousand three hundred 
and fifty fonr dollars, in full for the following pur-
poses at the Wisconsin Hospital for the Insane, viz: 
for the payment of current expenses for the year end-
ing March 1, 1877, fifty-one thousand seven hundred 
dollars; for repairs and improvements as asked by the 
trustees of the hospital, thirteen thousand two hun- 

40—Lews. 


